

ADDENDUM #3 - Issued 9/24/2018
E-BID #20180197
E-BID REPLY EXCEL SPREADSHEET
REHABILITATION OF GRAVITY SEWERS, PIPELINES & CONDUITS
SCHEDULE A

Company Name: SAK Construction LLC

Line #	Bid Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Base Bid Qty	Total Amount
1	Mobilization – Lump Sum – This price shall include, the preparatory work and operations in mobilizing for beginning work on the project, including but not limited to all PWS information, maintenance of traffic plan, submittals, safety plan, as- built drawings, testing samples, mobilization/demobilization of labor, equipment and materials to the project site. Mobilization shall be limited to 5% of the total amount bid for the project.	LS	\$ 4,500.00	1	\$ 4,500.00
2	Pre-Installation CCTV Inspection – Per Linear Foot - This price shall include but not limited to, all material and labor for the complete project post cleaning pre-liner installation CCTV for City review.	LF	\$ 7.00	1000	\$ 7,000.00
3	Dye Testing of Service Connections – Per Each - Includes all work and materials for the confirmation, dye testing and documentation of the location of all existing service connection on each pipe length to be lined.	EA	\$ 350.00	20	\$ 7,000.00
4	Point Repairs, 8-Inch Pipe – Per Each - This price shall include, but not be limited to, all materials and labor for the excavation, restoration and backfill of 3-foot sections of 10-Inch pipe that are beyond rehabilitation using CIPP.	EA	\$ 3,000.00	2	\$ 6,000.00
5	Point Repairs, 10-Inch Pipe – Per Each - This price shall include, but not be limited to, all materials and labor for the excavation, restoration and backfill of 3-foot sections of 10-Inch pipe that are beyond rehabilitation using CIPP. Hauling	EA	\$ 3,500.00	2	\$ 7,000.00
6	Pre-liner Installation – per linear foot installed, 8-Inch Pipe. Includes all labor, equipment and materials required for complete preparation of the 8-inch sewer to receive the CIPP liner including the removal of protruding service connections.	LF	\$ 12.00	5	\$ 60.00
7	Pre-liner Installation – per linear foot installed, 10-Inch Pipe. Includes all labor, equipment and materials required for complete preparation of the 10-inch sewer to receive the CIPP liner including the removal of protruding service connections.	LF	\$ 15.00	5	\$ 75.00
8	CIPP Liner Installation – Per Linear Foot for 8-Inch Pipe - Includes all labor, equipment and materials required for the full length installation and testing of CIPP liners for 8-inch sewers	LF	\$ 30.00	600	\$ 18,000.00

ADDENDUM #3 - Issued 9/24/2018
E-BID #20180197
E-BID REPLY EXCEL SPREADSHEET
REHABILITATION OF GRAVITY SEWERS, PIPELINES & CONDUITS
SCHEDULE A

Company Name: SAK Construction LLC

9	CIPP Liner Installation – Per Linear Foot for 10-Inch Pipe - Includes all labor, equipment and materials required for the full length installation and testing of CIPP liners for 10-inch sewers	LF	\$ 32.00	400	\$ 12,800.00
10	CIPP for Service Laterals – per Each - Includes all labor, equipment and materials required for installation and testing of CIPP liners for service laterals for lengths up to 10 feet	EA	\$ 4,000.00	3	\$ 12,000.00
11	CIPP for Service Laterals – per Linear Foot - Includes all labor, equipment and materials required for installation and testing of CIPP liners for service laterals for lengths exceeding 10- linear feet	LF	\$ 200.00	3	\$ 600.00
12	Traffic Control – Lump Sum – This price includes all labor, equipment and materials required to implement a traffic control plan for the entire project and shall include all costs associated with sub-contracted traffic control specialists.	LS	\$ 2,000.00	1	\$ 2,000.00
13	Sewage Bypass – per Day 8-Inch Pipe – This price includes all labor, equipment and materials required to implement and maintain sewage flow bypass for all 8-inch sewer, including the cost of all sub-contracted flow bypass specialists.	DAY	\$ 50.00	3	\$ 150.00
14	Sewage Bypass – per Day 10-Inch Pipe – This price includes all labor, equipment and materials required to implement and maintain sewage flow bypass for all 10-inch sewer, including the cost of all sub-contracted flow bypass specialists.	DAY	\$ 75.00	1	\$ 75.00
15	Service Reconnections – per Each – This price includes all materials, equipment and labor for the reconnection of existing live sewer service connections to the installed CIPP.	EA	\$ 175.00	20	\$ 3,500.00
16	Service Connection Sealing – per Each – This price includes all materials, equipment and labor for sealing the interface between the installed CIPP and the host pipe at the location of all live service connections.	EA	\$ 350.00	20	\$ 7,000.00
17	Manhole/Wall Interface Sealing – per Each – Includes all labor, materials and equipment for the sealing of the interface between the installed CIPP and the manhole walls	EA	\$ 150.00	5	\$ 750.00
18	Post Construction CCTV Inspection - Per linear foot - Includes post lining CCTV for submission to the Owner. All inspections will be performed by PACP trained and certified personnel.	LF	\$ 3.00	1000	\$ 3,000.00
19	TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT				\$ 91,510.00

ADDENDUM #3 - Issued 9/24/2018
E-BID #20180197
E-BID REPLY EXCEL SPREADSHEET
REHABILITATION OF GRAVITY SEWERS, PIPELINES & CONDUITS
SCHEDULE A

Company Name: SAK Construction LLC

	ADDITIONAL UNIT PRICES				
20	Standard Pipe Cleaning, 8-Inch Pipe – Per Linear Foot – This price shall include, but not be limited to furnishing all materials, labor, and equipment, including the cost of material storage, hauling and disposal, for standard cleaning and removal of obstructions for 8-Inch pipe.	LF	\$ 4.00		
21	Standard Pipe Cleaning, 10-Inch Pipe – Per Linear Foot – This price shall include, but not be limited to furnishing all materials, labor, and equipment, including the cost of material storage, hauling and disposal, for standard cleaning and removal of obstructions for 10-Inch pipe.	LF	\$ 5.00		
22	Heavy Pipe Cleaning, 8-Inch Pipe – Per Linear Foot – This price shall include, but not be limited to furnishing all materials, labor, and equipment, including the cost of material storage, hauling and disposal, for heavy cleaning and obstruction removal for 8-Inch pipe.	LF	\$ 6.00		
23	Heavy Pipe Cleaning, 10-Inch Pipe – Per Linear Foot – This price shall include, but not be limited to furnishing all materials, labor, and equipment, including the cost of material storage, hauling and disposal, for heavy cleaning and obstruction removal for 10-Inch pipe.	LF	\$ 7.00		
24	Reinforced Pre-Liner Installation, 8-Inch Pipe - per Linear Foot – This price includes all labor, equipment and materials required for the construction of a reinforced pre-liner for the 8-inch sewer prior to installation of the CIPP liner.	LF	\$ 4.00		
25	Reinforced Pre-Liner Installation, 10-Inch Pipe - per Linear Foot – This price includes all labor, equipment and materials required for the construction of a reinforced pre-liner for the 10-inch sewer prior to installation of the CIPP liner.	LF	\$ 5.00		
26	Flowable Fill – per CUBIC YARD – The price for this includes all material, equipment, labor and documentation for the complete backfilling of soil voids.	CY	\$ 250.00		
27	Sewage Bypass –per Day 12-Inch Pipe – This price includes all labor, equipment and materials required to implement and maintain sewage flow bypass for all 12-inch sewers, including the cost of all sub-contracted flow bypass specialists.	DAY	\$ 1,500.00		

ADDENDUM #3 - Issued 9/24/2018
E-BID #20180197
E-BID REPLY EXCEL SPREADSHEET
REHABILITATION OF GRAVITY SEWERS, PIPELINES & CONDUITS
SCHEDULE A

Company Name: SAK Construction LLC

28	Allowance for Testing – Lump Sum Reserve – For Owner's use to include testing required as directed by the Owner, under this contract, by an independent laboratory. (The amount will be set by the Owner.)	LS	\$ 2,000.00		
----	---	----	-------------	--	--